

Point-by-point responses to the comments

Reviewer Comments:

Reviewer#03476292

1. A table with the referenced studies should be prepared, with details such as type of study (case report, series), number of patients, time setting of the study ecc. 2. some of the studies references are quoted twice in the References section, please check 3. A Clavein Dindo score table and results should be added to the manuscript

A. Thank you so much for the review. Table 1 has been added which includes detail of studies.

References have been corrected.

Clavein Dindo classification has been added for the interest of the readers.

Reviewer#00180872

2. Splenic Injuries Secondary to Colonoscopy; A Rare but Serious Complication. This is an interesting literature search that summarizes splenic injury rates related to colonoscopy. Although the numbers are small, such a review should aim at trying to recognize risk factors for such a potentially devastating injury

A. Thank you so much for the review. Many of important details are missing from the studies done e.g type of Anesthesia administered has not been recorded for most of the cases. These details limit our ability to determine the cause of splenic injuries. This is one of the limitations of our study.

A. From title “A” has been removed

Comment: Author names (unabbreviated) should be given first as first name, middle name (acronym, with no period) and family (sur)name, and typed in bold with the first letter capitalized, with a hyphen included between the syllables of Chinese names, followed by the complete name of the affiliated institution, city, province/state, postcode and country typed in non-bold

A. All have been corrected as suggested

Comment: ORCID provides a persistent digital identifier that distinguishes you from every other researcher and, through integration in key research workflows such as manuscript and grant

submissions, supports automated linkages between you and your professional activities, thereby ensuring that your work is recognized

A. ORCID numbers have been added for all the authors

Comment: In order to improve the quality of Systemic Review manuscripts, authors should download and complete the 'PRISMA 2009 Checklist' to ensure that the manuscript meets the requirements of the PRISMA 2009 Statement. Authors must state on the title page of the manuscript that the guidelines of the PRISMA 2009 Statement have been adopted (see below). Authors must upload the PDF version of the completed checklist to the system

A. Check list has been uploaded

Comment: Please list 5-10 key words for each paper, which reflect the content of the study.

A. Keywords have been added to the manuscript and highlighted

Comment: Please write a summary of no more than 100 words to present the core content of your manuscript, highlighting the most innovative and important findings and/or arguments. The purpose of the Core Tip is to attract readers' interest for reading the full version of your article and increasing the impact of your article in your field of study.

A. Summary has been added

Comment: The author should number the references in Arabic numerals according to the citation order in the text. The reference numbers will be superscripted in square brackets at the end of the sentence with the citation content or after the cited author's name, with no spaces^[1].

A. We have numbered the references in Arabic numerals according to the citation order in the text

Comment: Biostatistics Review Certificate: Please upload the PDF version of a statement affirming that the statistical review of the study was performed by a biomedical statistician to the system

A. It has been uploaded to the system

Comment: Regarding the figures:

Please provide the decomposable figure of figures, whose parts are all movable and editable, organize them into a PowerPoint file, and submit as "Manuscript No. -Figures.ppt" on the system, we need to edit the words in the figures. All submitted figures, including the text contained within the figures, must be editable. Please provide the text in your figure(s) in text boxes.

- A. All the figures have been modified and .ppt files have been uploaded. Figure 3 and 4 communicate same information, so we removed figure 4. Now there are total 4 figures

Comment: Please check and confirm that there are no repeated references!

- A. Repeated references have been removed

Comment: Please add PubMed citation numbers (PMID NOT PMCID) and DOI citation to the reference list and list all authors. Please revise throughout. The author should provide the first page of the paper without PMID and DOI.

PMID (<http://www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/entrez/query.fcgi?db=PubMed>) (Please begin with PMID:)

DOI (<http://www.crossref.org/SimpleTextQuery/>) (Please begin with DOI: 10.**)

- A. We have added PubMed citation numbers and DOI citation to the reference list.